

## THE TOWN OF STRATFORD RESOLUTION

## **CW008-2022 – Housing Supply Challenge**

Motion Carried Motion Lost Motion Withdrawn	<b>√</b>	Council Cham Town Hall June 8, 2022	bers
Committee		Committee of the Whole	
<b>Moved by Councillor</b>		Gary Clow	
Seconded by Councillo	r	Derek Smith	

**WHEREAS** the Town of Stratford has demonstrated a commitment to "build the best community possible;" and

**WHEREAS** the Town of Stratford vision includes the following, "Our vision is to become a sustainable community where the social needs of residents are taken care of...", and the mission reads "Our mission is to continually strive to find out what current and future residents and stakeholders need and want, and then deliver it," and

**WHEREAS** the Town of Stratford was successful in Stage 1 of Canada Mortgage and Housing Corporation's (CMHC) Housing Supply Challenge and is now preparing to submit their application to continue onto the next stage which will see the proposal actioned and developed.

**BE IT RESOLVED** that the Town of Stratford Council express their support and commit future staff time and resources to the development of this project should the Town be successful in the next phase.